MEMBERS OF COUNCIL

HON. KIM REYNOLDS GOVERNOR

HON. PAUL D. PATE SECRETARY OF STATE

HON. ROB SAND AUDITOR OF STATE

HON. ROBY SMITH TREASURER OF STATE

HON. MIKE. NAIG SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE



CAPITOL BUILDING DES MOINES, IOWA 50319 PHONE: 515 281-5368 FAX: 515 281-7562

March 6, 2023

Mr. Kyle Harms Office of the Treasurer LOCAL

Dear Mr. Harms:

The Executive Council, in a meeting held on today's date, approved the Iowa Veterans Home request for a supplemental emergency allocation and reimbursement in the amount of \$352,790.84. This brings to total allocation to \$422,262.79. On July 19, 2018, a tornado damaged buildings and trees. Request was to cover repair costs.

This represents full and final payment and this allocation will be closed. Payment should be made to the Iowa Department of Administrative Services.

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF IOWA

Victoria Newton

Victoria Newton Executive Secretary

cc: Todd Jacobus, Commandant, Iowa Veterans Home

Nathan Wilson, Iowa Veterans Home Linda Leto, Department of Management

OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE



STATE OF IOWA

Rob Sand Auditor of State

State Capitol Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004

Telephone (515) 281-5834 Facsimile (515) 281-6518

February 20, 2023

Victoria Newton Executive Council L O C A L

Subject: Tornado Damage to Buildings and Trees on July 19, 2018

Iowa Veterans Home Claim dated May 19, 2018

Supplemental Request dated July 19, 2021

AOS Claim ID: 1624

The Iowa Veterans Home has requested a supplemental allocation and reimbursement totaling \$1,039,904.50 for damages incurred. In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the claim for 29C.20 funds for the abovementioned damages. The request included an invoice in the amount of \$10,936.30, which was previously included in the original allocation and reimbursement request and costs of \$2,021.25 which were included in the request in error by the Iowa Veterans Home. These amounts will be deducted from the Iowa Veterans Home supplemental request.

In addition, the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs approved reimbursement to the Iowa Veterans Home for a portion of the project costs, totaling \$674,156.11. This amount will also be deducted from the Iowa Veterans Home supplemental allocation and reimbursement request. It is our conclusion that the above damages incurred by the Iowa Veterans Home is covered by Chapter 29C.20 of the Code of Iowa. Therefore, we recommend an Executive Council <u>allocation</u> and <u>reimbursement</u> in the amount of \$352,790.84 to be paid to the Department of Administrative Services.

Sincerely,

Ernest H. Ruben, Jr., CPA Deputy Auditor of State

cc: Todd Jacobus, Commandant, Iowa Veterans Home Nathan Wilson, Operations Executive Administrator, Iowa Veterans Home

Newton, Victoria [TOS]

From: Wilson, Nathan <nathan.wilson@ivh.state.ia.us>

Sent: Thursday, January 19, 2023 3:16 PM

To: Hollingsworth, Tammy [AOS]; Newton, Victoria [TOS]

Subject: Fwd: 29c20 - straight line winds/tornado

Attachments: homeland sec pmts.pdf; VA pmt.pdf; Exec Council - straight line winds-tornado.xlsx

Here is IVH response to your most recent emails about the Derecho and Tornado damage.

Attached are the IETs from Homeland Security of the payments received for the Straight Line winds/Tornado. Also attached is the requested copy of the IET and email from the TOS for the VA payment for the Straight Line winds/Tornado damage. I have also attached my breakdown of the costs and the payments received for this event, the last two lines of this is the breakdown of how the payment should be distributed between IVH and DAS.

Let me know if you have questions.

Thank you,

--

Nathan Wilson lowa Veterans Home Operations Executive Administrator 1301 Summit St, Marshalltown, IA 50158 (641) 844-6358 Office (641) 750-6911 Cell

The information contained in this transmission may contain privileged and confidential information, including patient information protected by federal and state privacy laws. It is intended only for the use of the person(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination, distribution, or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message.

Straight Line winds/Tornado damages

5/17/17 straight line winds hit IVH (8965.00) expenses before VA notification (DAS expenses)	289,091.97
10/15/18 payment from Exec Council	(289,091.97)
5/17/17 straight line winds hit IVH (8965.01) expenses after VA notification (DAS expenses)	590,624.97
12/30/21 payment from the VA	(383,906.23)
7/19/18 tornado hit IVH (9074.00) (DAS expenses)	1,037,883.25
12/30/21 payment from the VA	(674,156.11)
7/19/18 tornado hit IVH (9074.00) (IVH expenses - trees and debris not covered by VA)	178,763.93
FEMA payment (Homeland Security site has a duplicate payment listed for \$21,559.02)	(87,732.96)
10/19/19 Exec Council payment	(69,471.95)
	592,004.90
duplicate DCI invoice	(10,936.30)
Total outstanding expenses from the straight line winds/torna	do 581,068.60

Due to IVH

Due to DAS

10,622.72

570,445.88



Eilers, Geri <geri.eilers@ivh.state.ia.us>

Re: IVH Tornado project (4392)

1 message

Brown, Heidi <heidi.brown@iowa.gov> To: "Eilers, Geri" < geri.eilers@ivh.state.ia.us> Thu, Jan 12, 2023 at 10:52 AM

Total Funds	Fed Amt	F Document	State Amt	Local Amt	S Document	Approved	Workflow Step	j.	IET
\$63,494.26	\$63,494.26	583190040	\$0.00	\$0.00		Apr 19, 2019	8) Pald.		4/18/19 195830040798
\$21,559.02	\$21,559.02	583190050	\$0.00	\$0.00		May 24, 2019	8) Pald.	rec'd	5/23/19 1958300507
\$21,559.02	\$21,569.02	583190060	\$0.00	\$0.00		Jun 24, 2019	8) Paid.		G
\$2,679.68	\$2,679.68	583210080	\$0.00	\$0.00		Aug 17, 2020	8) Paid.	rech	8/4/20 20543008/302
\$109,291.98	\$109,291,98		\$0.00	\$0.00				00 (7 208/308

87,732,96 Here is what we have that has been paid for DR 4392.

Please let me know of any questions!

On Thu, Jan 12, 2023 at 8:36 AM Eilers, Geri <geri.eilers@ivh.state.ia.us> wrote: Good Morning

Have you had an opportunity to look into this?

Thank you

On Fri, Dec 16, 2022 at 9:27 AM Brown, Heidi <heidi.brown@iowa.gov> wrote: Let me check to see what I can find!

On Fri, Dec 16, 2022 at 9:25 AM Eilers, Geri <geri.eilers@ivh.state.ia.us> wrote: Good Morning Heidi

Can you help me, I am looking for a list of the payments made to IVH for the Tornado FEMA project #4392. I don't seem to have access to the information, I assume because it was prior to my work with FEMA and Homeland Security.

Thank you

Geri Eilers

Budget Analyst 2 Iowa Veterans Home 1301 Summit Street Marshalltown, IA 50158 641-753-4486

The information contained in this transmission may contain privileged and confidential information, including patient information protected by federal and state privacy laws. It is intended only for the use of the person(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination, distribution, or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message.

Geri Eilers

Budget Analyst 2



IET 583

195830040798 1

PAGE:

2 of 2

STATE OF IOWA INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER

1st PARTY	ı	INE NBR: 1	E	VENT TYPE:	IN04	LINE AMOU	JNT: \$63,494	1.26	Visit in and
	FUND 0001	DEPT 671		RGN / SUB 5131	APPR V03	OBJIT / SUB	- +	REV / SUB 0304	
2nd PARTY	е	LINE NBR: 1	14	EV	/ENT TYPE: IN04	LINE A	MOUNT: \$6	3,494.26	a
REF DOC:				REF VND	OR LN: 0 REF	ACTG LN: 0	REF TYPE:	PARTIAL	
SERVICE FROM ACCT LINE DES	SC:	019	;	SERVICE TO:	04-16-2019				
PA 4392 ID 127-UA7T7-(Payment #1	00								
	UND 0491	DEPT 583	UNI7	r/sub PW	APPR 0000	OBJT / SUB 3904	R	EV / SUB	



IET 583

195830050766 1

PAGE:

2 of 2

STATE OF IOWA INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER

1st PARTY

LINE NBR: 1

EVENT TYPE: IN04

LINE AMOUNT: \$21,559.02

FUND 0001

ORGN / SUB 5131

APPR V03

OBJIT / SUB

REV / SUB

0304

2nd PARTY

LINE NBR: 1

EVENT TYPE: IN04

LINE AMOUNT: \$21,559.02

REF DOC:

payment #2

DEPT

671

REF VNDR LN: 0

SERVICE TO: 05-21-2019

REF ACTG LN: 0

REF TYPE: PARTIAL

SERVICE FROM: 05-21-2019

ACCT LINE DESC: 5831900500399

DEPT

UNIT / SUB

APPR

OBJT / SUB

REV / SUB

FUND 0491

583

7028 PW

0000

4125



0491

583

7028 SM

IET 583

205830081308 1

PAGE:

2 of 2

STATE OF IOWA INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER

1st PARTY		LINE NBR: 1	EVENT TYPE: II	N04 .	LINE AMOUNT:	\$2,679.68	is Head
	FUND 0001	DEPT 671	ORGN / SUB 5131	APPR V03	OBJIT / SUB	REV / SUB 0304	
2nd PARTY	,	LINE NBR: 1	EVE	ENT TYPE: IN04	LINE AMOUN	NT: \$2,679.68	
REF DOC:			REF VNDF	R LN: 0 REF AC	TG LN: 0 REF	TYPE: PARTIAL	
SERVICE FRO	OM: 08-12-	2020	SERVICE TO:	08-12-2020			
ACCT LINE DE 583210080045							
F	FUND	DEPT	UNIT / SUB	APPR	OBJT / SUB	REV / SUB	

0000

3904



Eilers, Geri <geri.eilers@ivh.state.ia.us>

ACH Report 30 December

1 message

Baker, Jennifer [TOS] <Jennifer.Baker@tos.iowa.gov>
To: "Vets Home (ivhbudgetoffice@iowa.gov>" <ivhbudgetoffice@iowa.gov>"

Your ACH report is enclosed in this email.

2021/12/30

1,058,062.34 COMPANY NAME: PAY MGT SYSTEM

ENTRY DESC: HHS PAYMNT RECIPIENT ID: A7109B1A7109B1

RECIPIENT NAME: IOV

Thanks,

Jennifer Baker | Treasurer's Cashier

Treasurer of State . State Capitol Building

1007 E Grand Ave 1st Floor • Des Moines, Iowa 50319

[p] 515.281.5964 • [w] lowaTreasurer.gov

383,906,23 674,156.11 \$ 1058,062,34



CR 671

010422318 1

PAGE: 1 of 1

STATE OF IOWA **CASH RECEIPT**

DOCUMENT NAME:

BFY: 2022

FY: 2022

PERIOD: 7

CREATION DATE: 01-04-2022

DOCUMENT TOTAL: \$1,058,062.34

VENDOR LINES: 1

BANK CODE: 0000

DEPOSIT DATE:

PAYMENT TYPE: ACH

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION: IVH CALBERT 641-753-4220

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

ENTERED BY: cmasas LAST USER: pmccorm

VEND / CUST LINE: 1

VEND / CUST#:

DATE RECEIVED: 01-04-2022

REASON:

CHECK/EFT NBR:

AMOUNT: \$1,058,062.34

ACCT LN: 1

REASON:

AMOUNT: \$1,058,062.34

REF DOC:

EVENT TYPE: AR02

REF VNDR LN:

REF ACTG LN:

REF TYPE: PARTIAL

ACCT LINE DESC: FA1 19-051 IVH ROOF REPLACEMENT - VA PAYMENT

FUND 0001

DEPT 671

UNIT / SUB

APPR

OBJT / SUB

REV / SUB

0221

MJR PRG

5131

V03

VA9051

PROGM VA9051 **PHASE**

PRG PERIOD

1

MEMBERS OF COUNCIL

HON. KIM REYNOLDS GOVERNOR

HON, PAUL D. PATE SECRETARY OF STATE

HON, ROB SAND AUDITOR OF STATE

HON. MICHAEL L. FITZGERALD TREASURER OF STATE

HON. MICHAEL L. NAIG SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE



Executive Council of Jowa

CAPITOL BUILDING DES MOINES, IOWA 50319 PHONE: 515 281-5368 FAX: 515 281-7562

July 22, 2019

Mr. Luke Donahe Office of the Treasurer LOCAL

RE: Resolution for Funds

Dear Mr. Donahe:

The Executive Council, in a meeting held on today's date, approved Iowa Veterans Home request for an emergency allocation in the amount of \$69,471.95, subject to audit of actual invoices. On July 19, 2018 a tornado damaged buildings and trees. Request is to cover repair costs.

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF IOWA

Victoria Newton Executive Secretary

cc: Timon M. Oujiri, Commandant, Iowa Veterans Home

Karen Connell, Operations Division Administrator, Iowa Veterans Home

Linda Leto, Department of Management

TOR OF STRIED

OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE

STATE OF IOWA

Rob Sand Auditor of State

igenda 2167

State Capitol Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004

Telephone (515) 281-5834

July 15, 2019

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
JUL 17 2019

Victoria Newton Executive Council L O C A L

Subject: Tornado Damage to Buildings and Trees on July 19, 2018

Iowa Veterans Home Claim dated May 19, 2018 AOS Claim ID: 1624

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the claim for 29C.20 funds for the above-mentioned damage. The estimated repair costs total \$134,324.22 with FEMA covering a portion of these costs and approving grants for 75% of the covered amount. The total covered by FEMA is \$86,120.51, with the FEMA share at \$64,590.38 and the State share at \$21,530.13. The portion of costs not covered by FEMA total \$48,203.72; however, several vendor invoices include sales tax totaling \$261.90. This amount will be deducted from the Iowa Veterans Home request. The Iowa Veterans Home is requesting an allocation for the State's share of costs covered by FEMA and the portion of costs not covered by FEMA for a total of \$69,471.95.

It is our conclusion that the above- mentioned damage incurred by the Iowa Veterans Home is covered by Chapter 29C.20 of the Code of Iowa. Therefore, we recommend an Executive Council allocation in the amount of \$69,471.95, subject to an audit of actual invoices.

Sincerely,

Marlys K. Gaston, CPA Deputy of Auditor of State

Marly Yoston

cc: Timon M. Oujiri, Commandant, Iowa Veterans Home Karen Connell, Operations Division Administrator, Iowa Veterans Home Linda Leto, Department of Management

IOWA VETERANS HOME



1301 Summit Street Marshalltown, Iowa 50158-5485

Ph: (641) 752-1501 Fax: (641) 753-4278 Kim Reynolds, Governor Adam Gregg, Lt. Governor State of Iowa Timon M. Oujiri, Commandant

May 22, 2019

Victoria Newton Executive Secretary Executive Council State Capitol Building LOCAL MAIL

Dear Ms. Newton:

On Thursday, July 19, 2018, the Iowa Veterans Home received storm damage from an EF3 tornado. The damage was reported to the Auditor's Office on Friday, July 20, 2018. We received extensive damage to roofs, which will be replaced by funding from the State of Iowa Major Maintenance Fund, FEMA, and the VA State Home Construction Program.

At this time we are requesting reimbursement under a 29C.20 claim for costs expended by IVH that are not covered by Major Maintenance, FEMA, or the VA. The attached spreadsheet itemizes those costs and totals \$69,733.85 (State of Iowa Share).

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (641) 844-6358.

Sincerely,

Karen Connell

Operations Division Administrator

Enclosures

Cc: Tammy Hollingsworth, Office of the State Auditor

					75% FEMA	₫	25% State of		100% State of
Vendor	Service/Supply	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Total Cost	Share		Iowa Share	lowa	Iowa Share
Keck Energy	Supply of Diesel Fuel	1/10/2019	556479	\$ 13,790.85	\$ 10	10,343.14	\$ 3,447.71	1	
ABC Supply	Supply of roofing material	7/25/2018	111420	\$ 925.38				\$ <i>}</i>	925.38
ABC Supply	Supply of roofing material	7/30/2018	152745	\$ 1,850.76				<i> </i> \$	1,850.76
ABC Supply	Supply of roofing material	7/23/2018	85004	\$ 1,850.76				\$	1,850.76
ABC Supply	Supply of roofing material	7/20/2018	115059	\$ 2,423.25				\$ \$	2,423.25
Bailey Roofing	Service to patch roof	7/30/2018	28021	\$ 11,779.00				\$	11,779.00
	Service to fix vent hood and								
Black Hawk Roofing	broken siding	11/8/2018	11/8/2018 SK18-VETSHOME	\$ 4,432.00				\$	4,432.00
C.H. Enterprise	Supply of Dirt to fill holes	10/22/2018	535654	\$ 900.000	\$	675.00	\$ 225.00	0 111111	
C.H. Enterprise	Supply of Dirt to fill holes	8/24/2018	535622	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1	1,125.00	\$ 375.00	0 111111	
City of Marshalltown	Disposal of debris	9/1/2018 INV14975	NV14975	\$ 260.00	Ş	195.00	\$ 65.00	0 //////	
DCI Group	Management of bldg repairs	9/13/2018 18-0XX-01	18-0XX-01	\$ 10,936.30				\$ \$	10,936.30
Landon and Landon	Service to patch roof	8/3/2018	4413	\$ 14,006.27				\$ ///	14,006.27
Pella Tree Service	Tree debris cleanup	7/20/2018	2289	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 40	40,050.00	\$ 13,350.00	0 //////	
Pella Tree Service	Tree debris cleanup	9/10/2018	8269	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 10	10,687.50	\$ 3,562.50	0 111111	
	Supply repair parts of damaged								
Titan Machinery	grounds machinery	8/29/2018	8/29/2018 11357762 GP	\$ 519.53	\$	389.65	\$ 129.88	8 ((((()	
Kasey Klein	IVH Overtime	7/19/2018		\$ 169.34	\$	127.01	\$ 42.34	4 //////	
Jack Studebaker	IVH Overtime	7/19/2018		\$ 167.54	\$	125.66	\$ 41.89	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
Tom Thatcher	IVH Overtime	7/19/2018		\$ 169.79	Ş	127.34	\$ 42.45	5 111111	
Tom Scheidel	IVH Overtime	7/19/2018		\$ 168.03	\$	126.02	\$ 42.01	1 //////	
Jesse Frost	IVH Overtime	7/19/2018		\$ 162.54	\$	121.91	\$ 40.64	4 //////	
David Eilers	IVH Overtime	7/19/2018		\$ 179.24	\$	134.43	\$ 44.81	3 /////	
Tanja Whitmore	IVH Overtime	7/19/2018		\$ 176.09	\$	132.07	\$ 44.02	2 111111	
Charlie Branan	IVH Overtime	7/19/2018		\$ 6.79	\$	5.09	\$ 1.70	0 //////	
Michael Rutledge	IVH Overtime	7/19/2018		\$ 242.21	٠٠	181.66	\$ 60.55	5 //////	
Lyle Gaston	IVH Overtime	7/19/2018		\$ 58.55	\$	43.91	\$ 14.64	4 //////	

Requested 29C.20 Reimbursement

\$ 69,733.85

Keck Energy-REG

501 Southwest 7th Street

Suite D

Des Moines, IA 50309

Phone: (515) 244-5646 Fax: (515) 244-5252

Sold IOWA VETERANS HOME

To: COMM OF VETERAN AFFAIRS

1301 SUMMITT STREET MARSHALLTOWN, IA 50158

Page: 1

Invoice No:

556479

Ship

Invoice Date: 01/10/19 Ship Date: 01/10/19

Profit Center: 8

Ship IOWA V.A. - TRANSPORT To: SHELLY

1301 SUMMIT STREET

MARSHALLTOWN, IA 50158-5485

Account No:1337501

PO No: Ship Via: KECK TRANSPORT

Sales ID:NC

Terms: NET 30 DAYS

BOL/Ship.Order:

Product Code/ Description

Quantity Price Each

Extension

B/L Number-- 63862 ## DYED 15PPM SULFUR (MAXIMUM) ULTRA LOW ## SULFUR NON-ROAD OR TAX EXEMPT USE ONLY.

800

2 ULS DIESEL DYED

FEDERAL LUST TAX

7,504.0

Shipped

1.836800 0.001000

13,783.35

7.50

INVOICE DUE ON 02/09/2019

Total Amount:

13,790.85

C.H. Enterprises 726 Cimmaron Dr. Nevada, IA 50201 641-751-8873

2:3adams: D9740

SOLD TO Lowa Veterans Home ADDRESS
ADDRESS
GITY, STATE, ZIP
GUSTOMEN ORDER NO. SOLDEN TERMS. FO.B. DATE 8 24 18

PC 32459
Loads Black dirt @ 300 order / 500 00

- 32459
Loads Black dirt @ 300 order / 500 00

- 32461

/ Load & Piver rock from Manatts Tama - 472 97
1.75 hours trucking. delivered - 17972 99

'2473413 35681166 10WA VETERANS HOHE 0000 CADEN NUMBER RECEIVED DES MOINES IA -----------CASH SALES DES MOINES Supply Co. Inc. If for responsible for demages beyond our control to real, personal or private property, the undersigned, owner(s) of the premises described above, in consideration of the undersigned, owner(s) by ABC of to subding materials to mytim of the inducement for the takensy by ABC of to any damages to the property described above; to washe any claim against ABC for any damages to the property described above; THE CAMBILIDGE AN WEATHERWOOD ANS Code: ZIP MATCH 2 Borud: Unlike Total: Inv #: 808680012 \$2 \$2 X Amount: \$ xxxxxxxxxxxi]3f Equipment Oriver (Withess) CUSTOMER NO. C.O.D. Custoner Copy CITY OF THE COLUMN TO THE COLU FINDA XXXVII. ROOFING • SIDING • WINDOWS • DOORS • TOOLS & FOLIPMENT Entry Nethod: Manual flow Code: BOMOO C.O.D. 925.38 DESCRIPT OR 0.00 CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER VETERANS HOME L 2 5 2018 1824 DEWOLF STREET DES MOINES, IA 50316 PHONE (515) 265-6135 TOLL FREE (800) 765-6135 FAX (515) 265-6473 Property Owner FROM: 9/60021KCA3AWW . IOWA VETERANS HOME ABC #111 WHSE 97./25/,18. 07/25/18 TIATT 1.45 4 4 44. W. S. G. C. mention photosis. COADED 後の おりませる DATE REQUIRED E CHECKED BY DES IWe, the undersigned customer in conside property: hereby agree to indemnity endicatins and liability for damages to the property carriathes on the reverse side. ij ABC Delivery Equipment Driver (Witnes ۶. MOLNES 00000 10 RO D CHECK When you provide a chack as payment, you authorize us either to use the information from your check to make a one-time electionic fund transfer from your account or to process the payment as a think transferor. For inquisies MECOTICANTI. SELLER MANCES NT. WASHRANTIES: THIS ACRESISENT CONTINUES INCOMENTED AND MECOTICANT SELLER MANCES NT. WASHRANTICANTON BROWNING THAT LIBERT MANCES NT. WASHRANTICANT SELLER MANCES NT. ALBERT MANCES NT. WASHRANTICANT SELLER MANCES NT. ALBERT MANCES NT. AL CASH E COMEN those terms and conditions.

The symbols are described on the reverse side or electronic attachment. 000 TERMS DEL VEGBB BY PACKING LISTICASH, SALE INVOICE épation of and as an inducement for the delivery by ABC of the materials to the hold harmless ABC, its eigents and employees from and egainst any and all body described above, in advandance with the terms of this Purchase Agreement ion from your check to make an electronic funds variate, funds may ir account ad 300n as the same day we pecalte your payment. DETARRACIONE DELIVERALIME 925,38 2303 2303 JIN U.S. DOLLARS FREIGHT CPU 展 V3134 **%**-14 WEAL AKEN TRO T055875 873.00 925:38 973.00 111420 PAGE F. ř

ō. 2637209 ABC is not respondible for demings beignist our cointrot to real, personal of private pro LWs, the undepliqued, owner(s) of the premises described above, in consideration of autos as indicament for the atherap by ABC of publicity aparticus to implour property, we've any cast against ABC for any described sole property, we've any cast against ABC for any described sole DES MOINES IA CASH SALES DES HOINES 4111 ABC Duliyey Equipment Driver (Wilmess) F ANS Code: ZIP IMICH Z CANS Code: MATCH N xxxxxxxxxx3134 VISA 30081100 Apprud: Online Inv II: 000000013 Amount:\$ Sautibany: otal: DX: CUSTOMER NO. • ROOFING 16 1818 135 5-2/11. Phone Order Customer Copy TOWA VETERANS HOME Entry Hethod: Hanual 900r Code: 872487 AR WEATHERWOOD 1,850.76 DESCRIPTION 1,850.76 CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER **00.0** SIDING ropeny Owner 1824 DEWOLF STREET DES MOINES, IA 50316 PHONE (615) 265-6135 TOLL FREE (800) 765-6135 FAX (515) 265-6473 THE RESERVE OF FROM: 0 -Ð ABC #111 WHSE 3/SOM21KCA3AWW HOWA VETERANS HOME いいころにいい 07/30/18 07/30/18 Ġ. 4.07 ب س CHECKED BY ゴクつロの ĐEŞ OHARITY I/We, the undersigned customer in conf property, hereby agree to Inderestly at claims and liability for damages to the pu-contained on the reverse side. ABC Delivery Equipment Driver まる 17.A.I.I. HO! NES (-*: てだる Ć, □ CR, CD D CHECK HEHIOLI □ ¢ASH will furnigh the liams and conditions upon request. This order is subject to the larms and conditions set Cuth on the reference side or electronic attachment, and by eccepting the below materials, you egree to COD on ideration of end as in industry industrial hambes ACC, its ig • PACKING LIST/CASH SALE INVOICE 3 7 SHILL KHENTERON SHAPE MENTERON 26.25 850.78 4605 AUG TOTAL PAYABLE 2,7 FREIGHT TYIDIBUS patient for the detiresy by ABC of the materials to the igents and employees from and against any and all accordance with the terms of this Purchase Agreement CPU. . ĕ 29.10 3134 DRAA DELIVERYTYPETIME from your chieck to make ech transaction. For inquis 96 1746.88 į; 1746.00 (P055864 858 76 104.76 13. ì. 152745 gag 9 PAGE

7/31/2018



000

CASH SALES DES MOINES 111

DES MOINES JA

ORDER NUMBER

1824 DEWOLF STREET DES MOINES, IA 50316 PHONE (515) 265-6135 TOLL FREE (800) 765-6135 FAX (515) 265-6473

BRAD VETERNS HOME

PACKING LIST/CASH SALE INVOICE

DIPOSITANT SELLER MAKES NO WARBANTIES. THIS AGREEMENT CONTAINS INDEMNIT. TION PROVISIONS THAT ARE BINDINGON BUYER, SEE REVERSE SIDE OF RECTRONIC ATTACHMENT, THORE SAME CONTINUOUS. There is no reverse adde or electronic arisk-ment, Seller indit of the former and conditions, one request to the terms and conditions, seller indit of the former and conditions arisk-ment, Seller indit of the former and conditions, and arisk-ment, and by excepting the below materials, you agree to these letters and conditions.

within the brights of things in pentiles, we are an execution and entertained interest to make a mak

OCH CO HILOTHER DOM: 1,850.76 V our diport to make an electronic funds transfer, firms may as expenses the same day we receive your payment. 8 1983 PAGE 985994 9 QF.

6681 68 A665 29.18 RECLIVED BEAUTIFICATION ACCOUNTS HOME JULY ACCOUNTS HOME JULY ACCOUNTS HOME SUBTOTAL FREIGHT FREIGHT TAX DELYSTYPH DELYSTYPH DELYSTYPHE

We, the undersigned customer in consideration of and, as an inducement for the delivery by ABC of the massinas in the property: hereby agree to indemnify and shold harmless ABC, its agents and emphases from and against any and at calms and flability for damages to the property described above, in accordance with the terms of this Prochase Agreement :,

mer (witness)

Properly Owner

332734 DES MOINES IA CASH MAL LUMANCO LORSO LO OMNI ROLL NATLABLETTLOLORSO HITCHCLIP ROOF ANCHOR BROWN IKO CAMBRIDGE AR WEATHERWOOD SALES DES MOINES 111 دمج ٠ 30081100 dd/owner(s) of the premises escatage above, in consideration of the premises associated above, in consideration of the fact the delivery by ABC or obtiding meterials to mylour delivery by ABC or any demander of the property described above. nen Diver (Witness) 227 OUSTOMER NO. or damages beyond our o 12" HER WEATHERED WOOD 31L FOGULHR12W ロつつロミう TOWA VETERANS MONTH STREET TYPE: 87/2018 一位十二十二四四 **新人名 中的 伽** fewrud: Unline Inv 4: 800000000 Amount:\$ S September 1 otal: X CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER ABC SUPPLY WILL 1824 DE LAIF ST --DUS NOTRES. 1A. 58816-27:1 515-285-8126 クラミう Phone Order 4 Property Owne C.O.D. Entry Nethod: Named Appr Code: 899158 2,568.65 2,423,25 #10570724211057 145.40 3/SOB21KCA3AW 11.49.28 C. O.D. MARSHALLTOWN IOWA VETERANS ĵ 07/20/18 07/20/18 TIA77 ORDER DATE ALC: U A. t. Tarle DATE REQUIRED CHECKED BY If We ji the undersigned customer in an property hereby, agree to indemnity carns and jability for obrages to the 李01 contained on the reverse side. ABC Delivery Equipment Driver (Witness) 58P(3880 × IØBI PLOK ING THOKET ED IT の大学に対象 TAX CODE 00000 . ယ (**ရ** 30 DCRCD HEHIOD □ CASH IMPORTANT: SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTES: THE ACREEMENT CONTAINS NUERINDECATION PROVIDENCE THE ACREEMENT CONTAINS NUERINDECATION PROVIDENCE ATTACHMENT FOR METERS 450°C. DE SLECTRONIC ATTACHMENT FOR MET XOUNO 000 CHO X743 2,568.65 2303 om your account or to process the payment as a check t EHE I GHT TVIDLARS CPU lance with the terms of this Purchase CHARTERING CO. V/1983 07/20/18 for the delivery by ABC of the materials to the DELIVERY TIME PRICE TIME 60,00 29:19 14.49 75.25DROA · Customu ition from your check to make a 1917年1日 2568 65 2423 25 ARG 1925 ì 145.49 724.50 873.00 225 800.00 0F 11505 01, 75

PACKING LIST/CASH SALE INVOICE

Page 1 of

DES MOINES, IA COST PHONE (515) 265-6 TOLL FREE (800) 76 FAX (515) 265-6473

824 DEWOLF STREET

BAILEY ROOFING CONTRACTORS, INC 10110 DENNIS DRIVE URBANDALE, IA 50322

Phone: (515) 253-0191

INVOICE

Invoice Date	Customer ID	Invoice ID	V
07-30-2018	DCIGRO2	28021	
Draw ID	Work Order	Ship Date	

To:

DCI GROUP 220 SE 6TH STREET #200 DES MOINES, IA 50309 Job Location:

VA Marshalltown Per Greg Vickroy

		Ship Vla None	Terms: Net 30 Days
i : Item	Description		Amount)
on three separate	shingle repairs as needed		
Labor: Materials:			10,560,00
Ride / Drive Time:			676.00 193.00
Gas / Set-Up:			350.00

A Service Charge of 1-1/2% Per Month Will Be Charged on Accounts Over 30 Days.

DATE DUE:

08-29-2018

Amount Billed Total Tax	\$11,779.00
Retainage Held	
Amount Due	\$11,779.00

Black Hawk Roof Co.

MVOICE #SK18-VETSHOME 8708/3011:3TA0

619 E 19th St, Cerlar Falts IA. 50613 Phone 319-277-9355 e-mail skelly@blackhawkroof.com

MILL Marshalltown Vets Home TO Attention: Brad COMMENTS Call If any questions 277-9355

DATE	DESCRIPTION	BALANCE	AMOUNT
11/08/2018	Installed vent hood	1	\$1,632.00
	Replaced miscellaneous broken siding		\$2,800.00
		į	
		1 1	
		; ;	
		Harry was	
			•
	THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!		
		++	
		:	
		,	
	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	ger an en en en skriver op de skriver op de en	namani" . "Khurushaku jimi ter payraman panagapagi du
			AMOUNT DUE
- "			\$4,432.00

Day Ja

EPORT HO

CHANGE TO THE GRANT TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O

City of Marshalltown 24 N. Center St. Marshalltown, IA 50158 Phone: (641)754-5700

INVOICE

Billed To:

IOWA VETERANS HOME COMPOST BILLS

1301 SUMMIT ST

MARSHALLTOWN, IA 50158

DATE: 9/1/2018

INVOICE #: INV14975

DUE DATE: 11/30/2018

TOTAL DUE: 260.00

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #: 121391

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT.
Brush #185464, 09/10/2018	1.00	20.00	20.00
Brush # 185481, 09/11/2018	1.00	20.00	20.00
Brush # 185486, 09/11/2018	1.00	20.00	20.00
Brush #185491, 09/11/2018	1.00	20.00	20.00
Brush #186367, 10/22/2018	1.00	150.00	150.00
Brush #186384, 10/23/2018	1.00	30.00	30.00
TOTAL THIS INVOICE			260.00

Interest is calculated on all invoices not paid by the invoice due date. An interest rate of 1.5% per month, which is equal to an 18% annualized interest rate, is calculated on the outstanding account balance. Payments may be made in person during normal business hours at 24 N. Center St. 8:30 a.m.- 5:00 p.m. on or before the due date, or by mail which must be postmarked before the due date addressed to City of Marshalltown, Accounts Receivable, 24 N. Center St., Marshalltown, IA 50158.

For questions, call Accounts Receivable at 641-754-5700, press 4 REMIT TO:

City of Marshalltown 724 N. Center St.

Marshalltown, IA 50158.

A copy of this invoice should accompany your check. Thank you!



220 SE 6th St. Suite 200 Des Moines, IA 50309

Scott Gustafson
Owner Representative
Iowa Department of Administrative Services
State Design & Construction Resources Bureau
109 SE 13th Street
Des Moines, IA 50319

Draw#

1

Date:

9/13/2018

Invoice #

18-0XX-01

Services performed:

CMA Agreement - IVH Storm Damage

CMA Services Completed

August 2018

AMOUNT

\$ 10,936.30

Original Contract Value \$ 10,936.30
Net Change by Change Order \$...
Contract Sum to Date \$ 10,936.30
Total Completed to Date \$ 10,936.30
Current Payment Due \$ 10,936.30

TOTAL DUE: \$ 10,936.30

DCI GROUP		App#:					***************************************
i j vanie. 1711 Statit Danage. Sub:		App Date: Retain	August 2018 0.00%				
A	၁	Ω.	Ш	ᄔ	Ø	I	
		WORK	WORK COMPLETED	Total Completed		Balance	
Item ID & Description of Work	Scheduled	PREVIOUS	This Period	And Stored (D+E)	Percent (F%C)	To Finish (C-F)	Retainage
Construction State Laure	1						
	10,936,30	00.00	10,936.30	10,936.30	100%	0.00	
TOTAL	10.936.30	00.0	10 936 30	10 938 301	1000	000	

,•

IVH Storm Damage													
Personnel	Estimated Hours	Previous Actual Hours	This Period Actual Hours	Total Actual Hours	Percent	Balance To Finish	Hourly Rate		his Period Total (\$)				
经保险股份 法被告的证据的证据		3,77	Preconstr	uction			J. 42 Billion 18		Ya 3 (4)				
Sr. Project Manager	10	0	10	10	100%	O	\$ 136,07	\$	1,360.70				
Project Superintendent	40	0	40	40	100%	0	\$ 108.44	\$	4,337.60				
Project Manager	40	0	40	40	100%	0	\$ 130.95	\$	5,238.00				
Project Coordinator	0	0	0	0	#DIV/01	0	\$ 43,99	\$	-				
						Total (This	Period)	\$	10,936.38				

CC Chiller #03 Repairs													
Personnel	Mlleage		Villeage Rate		Mileage Total	Other (1)	C	ther (2)	Other (3)	6	Other (4)		Total
医水质性乳膜炎性乳性病性病			, \$14 - \$14 ·	2.0	$\mathbb{Z} \times \mathbb{Z} \times$	Service Control	3.43	1, 11, 11,	er errien i	Ž.			
Project Executive	0	3	0.39	3	} -		\$.	0	\$. .	\$	
Project Manager		\$	0.39	3	-		ŝ	-	0	\$	-	\$	-
Sen, Proj. Supt.	0	\$	0.39	5	•		\$	-	0	\$	*	\$	_
Project Engineer		\$	0.39	3	} -		\$		0	\$	-	\$	•
								NS SW	Total (This	Pε	riod)	\$	

Mileage

Project Ex. PM Sen. Proj. Supt. Project Engineer 疟s Moines

2290 54TH AVE NE

DES MOINES IA 50313-2571

Phone: 515-974-5100 Phone: 800-372-6032 Fax: 515-309-6151

Customer:

632024

Sold To:

IOWA VETERANS HOME

1301 SUMMIT ST

MARSHALLTOWN IA 50158-5484

Part Number

Counter Ticket: 3968151 PC

Vendor

Date Open:

08/29/18

Customer PO:

MT241210

invoice:

11357762 GP

Date Closed: 09/05/18

Tax Code

Government

Closed

Sald by: Qty

KASHBY

Time:

06:27:39 Status: Description

Bin

Amount 508,54

CAS

87402618

SCREEN, GRILLE FREIGHT

WH-41

508.54 10.99

Price

10,99

CATE

7-19-18 MARNADO

RECEIVED

SEP 06 2018

WIGHAVETERANS HOME

The Item(s) described on this invoice are being purchased by the undersigned lowa resident who is doing business as a () Farmer () Wholesaler () Retailer (permit#_____) as a tax exempt purchase for the following reason: () Resale () Qualifying Farm Machinery () Qualifying Replacement Parts. Under penalty of perjury I swear that the information on this invoice is true and correct.

No return without this involce. No return on electrical components, 20% restocking charge on return of all special orders. No returns after 30 days. A service charge will be assessed equal to the lesser of 1.5% per month or the maximum rate permitted by

law on all delinquent accounts, until paid in full.

Payment

Subtotal

\$519.53

IOWA VETERANS HOME

OPEN A/R

\$519.53

Sales Tax

Total

\$519.53

Χ

Customer Signature

Client ID: 3218739003 Store ID: 1416104004

Payment Due

\$519.53

Phone:

641-752-1501



709 W. Madison St. PO Box 1294 Marshalltown, IA 50158

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
8/3/2018	04413

BIII To

641-753-6666

Iowa Veterans Home 1301 Summit St Marshalltown, IA 50158

Thank you for your business!

Payments/Credits

Balance Due

	Terms	Rep	Project		
	Due on receipt	СМВ	2018.08.03		
Description	Qty	Rate	Amount		
Description of Services: Repair and replace storm damaged roofs on Fox Ulery buildings	and	0.00	0.00		
Labor:		13,380.00	13,380.00		
Materials:		626.27	626.27		
Purchase Order # MT212100	-	45 pare 661			
29020 7/19/18					
		Subtotal	\$14,006.27		
PAYMEN	IT IN FULL	Ssies Tax (0,0%)	\$0.00		
Phone # DUE UPC	N RECEIPT	Total ·	\$14,006.27		
1.5% PEI	R MONTH	TH Day to 10 m district			

FINANCE CHARGE ON

OVERDUE ACCOUNTS

Sent to KC 8/24 W/warrant reg.

\$14,006.27

\$0.00

Pella Tree Service

13922 Hwy F 62 E Lynnville, IA 50153

Invoice

Date	Invoice#
7/20/2018	6877

Bill To

Iowa Veterans Home 1301 Summit Marshalitowa, IA 50158-5485 Brad Van Baale

			·			
			P.O. No.		Terms	Project
-	4				Net 30	
Item	Desc	cription	QI	у	Rate	Amount
storm damage storm damage	clean up / chip and haul - 7/ clean up / chip and haul - 8/	23/18 23/18 7/24/18 24/18 24/18 25/18 25/18 26/18 7/30/18 31/18 1/18 1/18 2/18 2/18 2/18 2/18		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3,300.00 3,300.00 1,500.00 3,300.00 1,200.00 3,300.00 1,500.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 750.00 3,300.00 750.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,300.00	3,300.0 3,300.0 1,500.0 3,300.0 1,200.0 3,300.0 1,500.0 3,300.0 3,300.0 750.0 3,300.0 3,300.0 3,300.0 3,300.0 3,300.0 3,300.0 3,300.0 3,300.0 3,300.0
hank you for you hank you for	r business. Your business			Subt	otal	\$53,400.00
				Sale	s Tax (7.0%)	\$0.00
	TON WHOO			Tota	I	\$53,400,00
20C	20 - Ton NADO 9/31/18			Payn	nents/Credits	\$0.08
	9/31/18			Bala	ance Due	\$53,400.00

Pella Tree Service

13922 Hwy F 62 E Lynnville, IA 50153

Invoice

Date	Invoice#
9/10/2018	6978

Bill To

Iowa Veterans Home
1301 Summit
Marshalltown, IA 50158-5485
Brad Van Baale

			P.O. No.		Terms	Project
	·				Net 30	
item	Desc	cription	Qt	y	Rate	Amount
Storm damage	Grinding stumps and clean to Grinding stump holes - 10/22/removing root balls with exc 10/23/18 filling stump holes - 10/29/1	up - 9/11/18 up - 9/12/18 up - 10/3/18 18 cavator / baulaway -			2,200.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 1,100.00 3,250.00	2,200.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 1,100.00 3,250.00
			}			
Thank you for your b Thank you for yo	usiness, Pur business			Subt	otal	\$14,250.00
Thank you for yo	our business	,			otal s Tax (7.0%)	\$14,250.00 \$0.00
Thank you for your by Thank you for your for you for your	our business	•			Tax (7.0%)	·

Balance Due

\$14,250.00

313103010400 F01	7/27/2018 12:00 AM Labor Account Summary	7/27/2018	7/27/2018	7/26/2018	7/22/2018 12:00 AM 7/25/2018	7/21/2018 12:00 AM 7/22/2018	7/20/2018 12:00 AM 7/21/2018	7/19/2018 12:00 AM 7/20/2018	7/19/2018	Date/Time XfirMove: Account	Primary Account 5131/033104/08016/1	Status:	Employee:	Actual/Adjusted:	Query:	Time Detail
	M VACTKN ary	12:30:00 PM	7:25:00 AM	7:26:00 AM		M STANDBY 7:25:00 AM	M STANDBY 7:25:00 AM	M STANDBY 12:25:00 PM	12:22:00 PM	Apply To In Punch Comment		Active	BRANAN, CHARLIE	Show hours credited to this period only.	Maintenance Department	360000
OVERTIME PAY OVERTIME Total PAYROLL HOURS REGULAR REGULAR Total STANDBY VAC TKN	Pay Code	3:00:00 PM EV	12:00:00 PM	4:00:00 PM	4:00:00 PM	4:01:00 PM	4:05:00 PM	9:01:00 PM	9:00:00 PM EV	In Exc Out Punch Out Exc Xir: Work Rule	Start End 3/23/2018 Forever	Status Date: 9/15/2017	ID: 75316	this period only.	nt .	
	·								THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	Override Amount		Pay Rule:	Time Zone:			
0.17 0.17 55.00 55.00 55.00 1.00	1.00 Hours				15.50	15.50	10.50	10.50		Adj/Ent Money Amount Amount /		Maintenance	Central	Insert Page Break After Each Employee	Printed for	Data Up to Date:
	Money	2.50	4.50	8.00	8.00	8,00	8.00	8.00	8.17	Day Totaled C Amount Amount .			**************************************	th Employee:	17/26/2018 12:04PM GM1-06:00 dhaines	11/26/2018 12:04:36 PM
	56.17 Days	55.17	52.67	48.17	32.17 40.17	24.17 32.17	16.17	6.17 16.17	8.17	Cum. Tot Amount			WWW.TELESTINOCEROTOR	¥88	1-06:00	

Query: Actual/Adjusted: Time Period: Time Detail Show hours credited to this period only. Maintenance Department 7/19/2018 - 7/27/2018 Data Up to Date: Executed on: Insert Page Break After Each Employee: Printed for: dhaines 11/26/2018 12:04:36 PM 11/26/2018 12:04PM GMT-06:00 ě

\$0.00 .0.00	108.17		Totals:
	1.00	VAC TKN	
	52.00	STANDBY	
	55.00	REGULAR	
Money Some Days	A SAN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	OVERTIME PAY	ray code summary and a second supposed an accordance of the second supposed and the second supposed and the second supposed suppo
\$0.00	A. C.		Totals:
	55.00	REGULAR Total	
	56.00	PAYROLL HOURS	
Money	0.17	Pay Code OVERTIME Total	Combined Pay Code Summary
	I Ime Zone: Central	01000	DINDUYEE. DIXANAN, CDARLIC

C TO	7/27/2018 12:00 AM Labor Account Summary	7/25/2018 12:00 AM 7/26/2018	7/25/2018	7/24/2018	7/23/2018	7/19/2018 12:00 AM 7/20/2018	7/19/2018	7/19/2018	Date/Time Xfr/Move: Account	Primary Account 5131/033104/08326/1	Status: A	Employee:	Actual/Adjusted:	Query:	Time Detail Time Period:
	VAC TKN y	COMP TKN 7:26:00 AM	7:25:00 AM	7:25:00 AM	7:26:00 AM	CALLBACK : 7:25:00 AM	5:31:00 PM	7:26:00 AM	Apply To in Punch Comment		Active	EILERS, DAVID	Show hours credited to this period only.	Maintenance Department	7/19/2018 - 7/27/2018
CALLBACK COMP TKN OVERTIME PAY OVERTIME Total PAYROLL HOURS REGULAR REGULAR Total VAC TKN	Pay Code	4:02:00 PM	2:31:00 PM EV	4:00:00 PM	4:00:00 PM	4:00:00 PM	7:45:00 PM	4:03:00 PM	In Exc Out Punch Out Exc Xfr: Work Rule	Start End 5/9/2014 Forever	Status Date: 1/17/2014	ID: 64961	this period only.	nt	
0.75 1.50 2.25 2.25 56.00 46.50 8.00	3.00 Hours	1.50				0.75			Override Adj/Ent Money Amount Amount Amount		Pay Rule: Maintenance	Time Zone: Central	insert Page Break After Each Employee:	Printed for:	Dara Up to Dare: Executed on:
	58.25 Money Days	8.00 42.25 8.00 50.25	5.50 40.75	8.00 34.25	8.00 26.25	10.25 8.00 18.25	2.25 10.26	8.00 8.00	Day Totaled Cum. Tot. Amount Amount Amount				Each Employee: Yes	dhaines	11/26/2018 12:04:36 PM 11/26/2018 12:04PM GMT-05:00

Combined Pay Code Summary Pay Code

OVERTIME Total Employee: Actual/Adjusted: Time Period: I ime Detail EILERS, DAVID Maintenance Department 7/19/2018 - 7/27/2018 Show hours credited to this period only. Pay Code CALLBACK Ģ VAC TKN REGULAR OVERTIME PAY PAYROLL HOURS COMP TKN REGULAR Total 64961 Time Zone: 0.75 Data Up to Date: Insert Page Break After Each Employee: 104.75 Hours The Days Money 75 Days Central 56.00 46.50 46.50 2.25 1,50 \$0.00 11/26/2018 12:04:36 PM dhaines 11/26/2018 12:04PM GMT-06:00 Woney Days 0.00 Yes

Totals:

\$0.00

0.00

7/27/2018	7/26/2018 7/27/2018	7/25/2018 7/26/2018	7/24/2018 7/25/2018	7/23/2018 7/24/2018	7/20/2018 7/23/2018	7/19/2018 7/20/2018	7/19/2018	7/19/2018	Date/Time <i>Xfr/Move: A</i>	Status: Primary Account 5131/033104/08323/1	Employee:	Time Detail Time Period: Query: Actual/Adjusted:
12:00 AM	12-00 AM	12:00 AM	4.		ie A <i>ccount</i>		-11	& <u>a</u>				
STANDBY	STANDBY 12:30:00 PM	STANDBY 12:27:00 PM	STANDBY 12:25:00 PM	STANDBY 12:26:00 PM	VAC TKN 12:26:00 PM	CALLBACK :- 7:25:00 AM	6:01:00 PM	7:25:00 AM	Apply To In Punch Comment	Active	FROST, JESSE	7/19/2018 - 7/27/2018 Maintenance Department Show hours credited to this period only.
*							SUS		in Exc	St		is period on
	9:00:00 ₽M	9:00:00 PM	9:00:00 PM	9:01:00 PM	9:02:00 PM	12:00:00 PM EV	7:45:00 PM	4:03:00 PM	Out Punch Out Exc Xfr: Wark Rule	Status Date: 9/1/2017 Start End 12/1/2017 Forever	ID: 75243	<i>y</i> .
									Override Amount	Pay Rule:	Time Zone:	
10.50	10.50	10.50	10.50	10.50	3.50	125			Adj/Ent Amount			Data Up to
								***************************************	Money Amount	Maintenance	Central	Data Uo to Date: 11/26/20 Executed on: 11/26/20 Printed for: dhaines
									Day Amount		***************************************	11/26/20 11/26/20 dhaines ach Employed
	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	4.50	1.75	8,00	Totaled Amount		*	11/26/2018 12:04:36 PM 11/26/2018 12:04PM GMT-06:00 dhaines mployee: Yes
57.75	49.75 57.75	41.75 49.75	33.75 41.75	25.75 33.75	17.75 25.75	9.75 14.25	9.75	8.00	Cum. Tot. Amount		***************************************	PM GMT-06:00 Yes

He
C
Õ
<u>ത</u>
-

Query: Actual/Adjusted: Time Period:

7/19/2018 - 7/27/2018 Maintenance Department

Show hours credited to this period only.

Data Up to Date:

11/26/2018 12:04:36 PM

Insert Page Break After Each Employ	Printed for:	Executed on:
th Employee: Yes	dhaines	11/26/2018 12:04PM GMT-06:00

***************************************						-
Employee:	FROST, JESSE	ID: 75243	Time Zone:	Central		
Labor Account Summary	mary	Pay Code		Hours	Money	Days
5131/033104/08323/1	W1					
		CALLBACK		1.25		
		OVERTIME PAY		1.73		
		OVERTIME Total		1.75		
		PAYROLL HOURS		56.00		
		REGULAR		52.50		
		REGULAR Total		52.50		
		STANDBY		52.50		
		VAC TKN		3.50		
Combined Pay Code Summary	e Summary	Pay Code		Hours	Money	Days
		OVERTIME Total		1.75		
		PAYROLL HOURS		56.00		
		REGULAR Total		52.50		
Totals:				110.25	\$0.00	0.00
Pay Code Summary		Pay Code		Hours	Money	Days
		CALLBACK		1.25		
		OVERTIME PAY		1.75		
		REGULAR		52.50		
		STANDBY		52.50		
		VAC TKN		3.50		
Totals:				111.50	\$0.00	0.00
***************************************					The second secon	

7/27/2018	7/27/2018	7/26/2018	7/26/2018	7/25/2018	7/24/2018 12:00 AM 7/25/2018	7/24/2018	7/24/2018	7/23/2018	7/23/2018	7/19/2018 12:00 AM 7/19/2018 12:00 AM 7/20/2018	7/19/2018		Xfr/Move: Account	Date/Time	Primary Account 5131/033104/08016/1	Status:	Employee:	Time Detail Time Period: Query: Actual/Adjusted:	
12:28:00 PM	7:28:00 AM	12:28:00 PM	7:29:00 AM	12:28:00 PM	NM SICK TKN 7:28:00 AM	12:28:00 PM	- 10:15:00 AM	12:28:00 PM	7:28:00 AM	NM CALLBACK SICK TKN 7:25:00 AM	5:15:00 PM		Comment 7-28-00 AM	Apply To In Punch		Active	KLEIN, KASEY	7/19/2018 - 7/27/2018 Maintenance Department Show hours credited to this period only.	
4:00:00 PM	12:00:00 PM	4:00:00 PM	12:00:00 PM	4:00:00 PM	12:00:00 PM	4:00:00 PM	12:00:00 PM	4:00:00 PM	12:00:00 PM	4:00:00 PM	7:45:00 PM US	A3	XIT: Work Rule	nch O	Start End 3/23/2018 Forever	Status Date: 8/14/2000	ID: 40472	ent this period only.	
														Override Amount		Pay Rule:	Time Zone:		
					2.75					2.00				Adj/Ent Amount				Data Up to Da Executed on: Printed for: Insert Page B	
														Money		Maintenance	Central	Date Up to Date: 11/26/20- Executed on: 11/26/20- Printed for: dheines Insen Page Break After Each Employee:	
														Day				11/26/20 11/26/20 dhaines ach Employæ	
3.50	4.50	3.50	4.50	3.50	4.50	3.50	1.75	3.50	4.50	8.00	2.50	0.00	8	Totaled			76.00	11/26/2018 12:04:36 PM 11/26/2018 12:04PM GMT-06:00 dhaines mployee: Yes	
58.50	55.00	50.50	47.00	42.50	34,50 39.00	31.75	28.25	26.50	23.00	8.50 10.50 18.50	8.50	0.00	200	Cum. Tot.				PN GMT-06:00 Y∉s	

			Pay Code Summary	Totals:			Combined Pay Code Summary						5131/033104/08016/1	Labor Account Summary	Employee: K	Actual/Adjusted:	Query:	Time Period:	Time Detail
							nmary								KLEIN, KASEY	Show hour's credited to this period only.	Maintenance Department	7/19/2018 - 7/27/2018	
SIC	표	S _A	Pa)		RE	PA	Pay	SIC	RE	RE	PA	CAL		Pay	Ė	id only.			
SICK TKN	REGULAR	CALLBACK	Pay Code		REGULAR Total	PAYROLL HOURS	Pay Code	SICKTKN	REGULAR Total	REGULAR	PAYROLL HOURS	CALLBACK		Pay Code	40472				
			-					1							Time Zone:				
4.75	53.75	0.50	Hours	112.25	53.75	58,50	Hours	4.75	53.75	53.76	58.50	0.50		Hours	Central	insen Page Break After Each Employee	Printed for:	Executed on:	Data Up to Date:
		*	Money	\$0.00			Money							Money		Each Employee:	dhaines	11/26/2018 12:04PM GMT-06:00	11/26/2018 12:04:36 PM
			Days	0.00			Days							Days		Yes		GNT-08:00	Š

Totals:

59.00

\$0.00

0.00

Time Detail			Data Up to Date:	11/26/2018 12:04:36 PM
Time Period:	7/19/2018 - 7/27/2018		Executed on:	11/26/2018 12:04PM GWT-06:00
Query: Actual/Adjusted:	Maintenance Department Show hours credited to this period only.	nis period anly.	Printed for: dhaines Insert Page Break After Each Employes	dhaines Each Employee: Yes
Employee:	SCHEIDEL, TOM	ID: 66655	Time Zone: Central	
Status:	Active	Status Date: 12/20/2013	Pay Rule: Maintenance	
Primary Account 5131/033104/08046/1		Start End 4/6/2018 Forever		
Date/Time	Apply To In Punch	In Exc Out Punch Out Exc	Override Adj/Ent Money Amount Amount Amount	Day Totaled Cum. Tot Amount Amount Amount
Xfr/Move: Account 7/19/2018	Comment 7:26:00 AM	Xfr. Work Rule 4:04:00 PM		8.00 8.00
7/19/2018	5:30:00 PM	7:45:00 PM US		2.25 10.25
7/19/2018 12:00 AM 7/20/2018	M CALLBACK 7:25:00 AM	4:00:00 PM	0.75	3.00 18.25
7/23/2018	7:26:00 AM	4:00:00 PM		8.00 26.25
7/24/2018	7:25:00 AM	4;00:00 PM		8.00 34.25
7/25/2018	7:25:00 AM	4:01:00 PM		8.00 42.25
7/26/2018	7:26:00 AM	4:02:00 PM		8.00 50.25
7/27/2018	7:26:00 AM	4:00:00 PM		8.00 58.25
Labor Account Summary 5131/033104/08046/1	ary .	Pay Code	Hours	Money Days
		CALLBACK OVERTIME PAY	0.7 5 2.25	
		OVERTIME Total	2.25	
		REGULAR	56.00	
		REGULAR Total	56.00	
Combined Pay Code Summary	Summary	Pay Code OVERTIME Total	Hours 2.28	Money Days
		PAYROLL HOURS	56.00	
		REGULAR Total	56.00	
I Clais.				00.00

-
æ
w
ĕ
ğ
ង៉ា
) etai

Employee: SCHEIDEL, TOM ID: 666655
Pay Code Summary Pay Code
CALLBACK Time Period: Actual/Adjusted: Show hours credited to this period only. Maintenance Department

7/19/2018 - 7/27/2018

Data Up to Date: Executed on:

Time Zone:

Central

Hours Money Days
0.75

0.00

56.00

2.25

REGULAR OVERTIME PAY

Insert Page Break After Each Employee:

Yes

11/26/2018 12:04:36 PM 11/26/2018 12:04PM GMT-06:00

,	Ċ	

5131/033101/08040/1	7/27/2018 12:00 AM Labor Account Summary	7/27/2018	7/26/2018	7/25/2018	7/24/2018	7/23/2018	7/19/2018 12 7/20/2018	7/19/2018	7/19/2018	Date/Time	Primary Account 5131/033101/08040/1	Status:	Employee:	Actual/Adjusted:	Query:	Time Period:	lime Detail
8040/1	12:00 AM nt Summary						12:00 AM		COOK		i⊓i 3040/1	Active	STI				-
	COMP TKN	-					CALLBACK 6:5			Apply To		Ve	STUDEBAKER, JACK	Showl	Mainte	7/19/20	
	TKN	6:57:00 AM	6:55:00 AM	6:57:00 AM	6:56:00 AM	6:55:00 AM	ACK 6:55:00 AM	5:42:00 PM	6:57:00 AM	In Punch			R, JACK	Show hours credited to this period only.	Maintenance Department	7/19/2018 - 7/27/2018	
CALLBACK COMP TKN OVERTIME PAY OVERTIME Total PAYROLL HOURS REGULAR REGULAR	Pay Code	2:30:00 PM EV	3:30:00 PM	7:42:00 PM	3:30:00 PM	In Exc Out Punch Out Exc Xir Work Rule	Start End 4/16/2014 Forever	Status Date: 4/23/2012	ID: 66343	is period only.							
										Override Amount		Pay Rule:	Time Zone:				
	1.00			•			1.00		***************************************	Adj/Ent Amount				Insert P	Printed for:	Executed on:	Data Up
1.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 56.00 55.00	Hours									Money Amount		Maintenance	Central	insert Page Break After Each Employee	for:	ed on:	Data Up to Date:
										Day Amount				ach Employe	dhaines	11/26/2	11/26/2
	Money	7.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	\$.00	8.00	200	8.00	Totaled Amount				e:		11/26/2018 12:04PM GMT-06:00	11/26/2018 12:04:36 PM
	58.00 Days	57.00	50.00	42.00	34.00	26.00	10.00 18.00	10.00	8.00	Cum. Tot. Amount			-	Yes	•	GMT-06:00	PM

3
Ф
De
ត

Pay Code Summary Comblined Pay Code Summary Employee: Query: Actual/Adjusted: Time Period: STUDEBAKER, JACK Show hours credited to this period only. Maintenance Department 7/19/2018 - 7/27/2018 Pay Code: Pay Code OVERTIME Total ID: 66343 REGULAR OVERTIME PAY COMP TKN CALLBACK PAYROLL HOURS REGULAR Total Time Zone: Executed on: Data Up to Date: Insert Page Break After Each Employee: 30.00 sinote. 55.00 56.00 Central 2.00 1.00 2.00 11/26/2018 12:04:36 PM 11/26/2018 12:04PM GMT-06:00 Money :: Days 0.00 és

Labor Account Summary 5131/033101/08040/1	7/27/2018 7/27/2018 12:00 AM	7/26/2018	7/24/2018	7/23/2018	7/19/2018 12:00 AM 7/20/2018	7/19/2018	7/19/2018	Primary Account 5131/033101/08040/1 Date/Time	Employee: Status:	Time Detail Time Period: Query: Actual/Adjusted:
агу	6:55:00 AM W VAC TKN	6:55:00 AM	6:58:00 AM	6:57:00 AM	W CALLBACK 6:56:00 AM	5:22:00 PM	6:57:00 AM	Apply To In Punch	THATCHER, THOMAS Active	7/19/2018 - 7/27/2018 Maintenance Department Show hours credited to this period only.
Pay Code CALLBACK OVERTIME PAY OVERTIME Total PAYROLL HOURS REGULAR REGULAR Total VAC TKN			A 3:30:00 PM 3:30:00 PM	A 3:30:00 PM	л 3:31:00 РМ	л 7:42:00 PM US	3:30:00 PM	Start 4/16/2014 In Exc Out Pun	ID: 27318 Status Date: 8/12/1996	18 ment to this period only.
			·					Override Amount	Time Zone: Pay Rule:	
Ch Ch Ch	3.00				0.67			Adj/Ent Amount	× 0	Data Up to Date: Executed on: Printed for: Insert Page Brea
0.67 2.33 2.33 2.33 56.00 53.00 53.00								Money Amount	Central Maintenance	o Date: on: r. Je Break After I
								Day Amount		Data Up to Date: 11/26/20: Executed cn: 11/26/20: Printed for: dhaines
Woney	5.00	8.00	8.00 8.00	8.00	8.00	2.33	8.00	Totaled Amount		11/26/2018 12:04:36 PM 11/26/2018 12:04PM GMT-06:00 dhaines mployee: Yes
Caye	58 55 56 33 56 33	50.33	42.33 42.33	26.33	10.33 18.33	10.33	8.00	Cum. Tot Amount	,	ъм змт-06:00 Yes

	Time Period:	Time Detail
*Animan Proposition	7/19/2018 - 7/27/2018	

Query: Actual/Adjusted:	Maintenance Department Show hours credited to this period only.	Printed for: Insert Page Bre	Printed for: dhaines Insert Page Break After Each Employee: Yes
Employee:		Time Zone: Central	
Combined Pay Code	Combined Pay Code Summary Pay Code	Hours 2.33	Money Days
	PAYROLL HOURS		
	PAYROLL HOURS REGULAR Total		
Totals:	PAYROLL HOURS REGULAR Total		\$0.00 km
Totals: Summary			\$0.000.00 MoneyDays
Totals: Pay Code Summary			\$0.00
Totals: Pay Code Summary			\$0.00

		50001	į		rmblovee:
		***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	forest Dana Brank After Back Brankers		rus period only.	Chow hours credited to this period only.	, wastern fallencer.
dhaines	Printed for:			Show how are direct to the	Actual/Arinetari
11/20/2010 12:04FM GM1-00:00	-			Maintenance Departmen	Query:
TOPON TO TOTAL OF THE CO. CO.	EXPCIENT ON:			0107/12/1 - 0107/E1//	e diod.
11/26/2018 12:04:36 PM	Data Up to Date:			7400010 7075010	Time Bering.
					i ime Detail

***************************************	Control of the contro		Insert Page Breek A	Insert Page Break After Each Employee:	Yas
Employee:	WHITMORE, TANJA	ID: 59891	Time Zone: Central	The second secon	***************************************
Drimon America	Active Statu	ate: 4/26/201;	Pay Rule: Maintenance	nce	
5131/033104/08326/1		4/16/2014 Forever			
Date/Time	Apply To In Punch In Exc Out Punch	ဝ	Adj/Ent	Day Totaled	Cum. Tot
Xfr/Move: Account	Comment 7:28:00 AM	Xfr: Work Rule		Amount Amount	Amount
7/19/2018		7:30:00 PM		2.00 2.25	50 S. 00
	US			7.2.2	32.03
7/19/2018 12:00 AM 7/20/2018	CALLBACK 7:25:00 AM	4:00:00 PM	0.75	8.00	30.26 18.25
7/23/2018	7:25:00 AM	4:00:00 PM		8,00	26.25
7/24/2018	7:25:00 AM	4:00:00 PM		8.00	34.25
7/25/2018	7:25:00 AM	4:00:00 PM		8.00	42.25
7/26/2018	7:26:00 AM	4:00:00 PM		8.00	50.25
7/27/2018	7:25:00 AM	4:00:00 PM		3,00	58.25
Labor Account Summary 5131/033104/08326/1	ary	Pay Code	Hours	Money	Days
		CALLBACK OVERTIME PAY	0.75 1.42		
		OVERTIME Total PAYROLL HOURS	1.42 56.83		
		REGULAR	56.83		
Combined Day Code S	The Market of course of course and properly and desirable property.	REGULAR Total	56.83		
Combined Fay Code odiffinally		Pay Code OVERTIME Total	Hours 1.42	Money	Days
	77.	PAYROLL HOURS	56.83		
Totale:	717	REGULAR Total	56.83		
***************************************	The state of the s		115.08	\$0.00	0.00

Ime	1
\overline{C}	3
erall	

Employee: WHITMORE, TANJA ID: 59891
Pay Code Summary Pay Code CALLBACK Actual/Adjusted: Query: Time Period: Show hours credited to this period only. Maintenance Department 7/19/2018 - 7/27/2018 Central Data Up to Date: Executed on: Insert Page Break After Each Employee: Printed for: 11/26/2018 12:04:36 PM 11/26/2018 12:04PM GMT-06:00 dhaines Yes

Hours Money Days

56.83 1.42

Totals: 59.00 \$0.00

REGULAR OVERTIME PAY



Haines, David <david.haines@ivh.state.ia.us>

Tornado Support Numbers/Security

1 message

Shipley, Bradley

bradley.shipley@ivh.state.ia.us> To: David Haines <david.haines@ivh.state.ia.us>

Wed, Aug 22, 2018 at 4:37 PM

Dave,

Two security staff had O.T.

Mike Rutledge came in early on July 20th to assist and worked 2:36am-3:31pm on July 20th. (12.92 total hours). He normally works 7am-3:30pm.

Lyle Gaston came in early on July 19th to assist and worked 7:26pm-4:48am (July 20th) (9.42 total hours). He normally works upm-7am.

Brad Shipley, PSS Resident Services Department Parva Verkormus Hebrie 1301 Summit Street Marshalltown, IA 50158 641-753-4536 (office) 641-750-9399 (cell)

The information contained in this transmission may contain privileged and confidential information, including patient information protected by federal and state priyacy laws. It is intended only for the use of the person(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review. dissemination, distribution, or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited, if you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message.



Haines, David <david.haines@ivh.state.ia.us>

Forced Account labor-Security

2 messages

Halnes, David <david.haines@ivh.state.ia.us>

Tue, Oct 2, 2018 at 4:10 PM

Deb, as part of the support efforts and getting reimbursed for the overtime from FEMA, I need some information regarding how much two of the security staff get paid per hour on overtime.

This would be Mike Rulledge and Lyle Gaston. Can I get that information so I can add it to my report?

Onvid Hainer Pacifity Burean Chief 1301 Summir St. Marshalltown, IA 50158 (641) 753-4411 Office (641) 750-6022 Cell

Meints, Deborah < Deborah. Meints@ivh.state.ia.us> To: David Haines < david.haines@ivh.state.ia.us> Tue, Oct 2, 2018 at 4:15 PM

They both are at \$19.88 per hour. At time and a half, this would be \$29.82 per hour. Let me know if there's anything else I can help you with.

Deb

[Quoted lext hidden]

Choled lext hidden

The Information contained in this transmission may contain privileged and confidential information, including patient information protected by federal and state privacy laws. It is intended only for the use of the person(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination, distribution, or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message.

Deb Mehrts Budget Analyst 3 Iowa Veterans Home 130 I Summit Street Marshalltown, IA 50 IS8 641-753-4270

The information contained in this transmission may contain privileged and confidential information, including patient information protected by federal and state privacy laws. It is intended only for the use of the person(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination, distribution, or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message.

\$ 66/10/18

70.71		\$ 1.30 3.00	# T.	13 13 13		fr 1 1 1		.4.21.	[La	18 ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ±	-	3.4 T 1:	188 122 - *	P 1	÷	ge amount Appendix of the state of the state of the state of the state of	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
					,			**************************************							al ling of the	والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع	
								::			24 1 348				22.25	Sapra Ada 1 Sa	
10.5524	13:55%	1.15.31			12.00	15,860	1,25			1.1		() # H:	13.55%		4	gare w	
			型441175 - Training												Transfer		- 17 to 17 t
147	***	FC347	. 316.			1 12	17-4-11.			122		12.	1,22,1		() %		
			11.36.11												*5		
			With the state of												Transfer		
			CERT												() ha		
66 67)	174 174	74 (*)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			(°+	11. 1.			* 1 **1		195 175	P94 17%		III S		
 (3)	1 43 1 ₄₄ 2	<u></u>	roc Lig			بن ن	, j	 ٽ		3		111 1,‡	\$ \$ \$ # \$ ₄ \$		ji.		
យ	1 ²⁴	::	(h)	un in		糖出	† 13	23	ig is	1 ₆ 4		15: 1-,	1+1		きたほうぶつ		

												<u>1</u>	:	,
											7.CE3.C	. •		AP.G3 3 .11
					(1) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T-2 T-32 T3036	4 (1)(4-1)-9	新	等用位置:"北京"行员	1834	75 75	,		THE COUNTRY OF THE STORY OFFI PROPERTY OF THE
					(*)	9		en en Es		1.1	346,340			57.Y.C.&34
の製造は	17. 16	15, 53	8	150 120 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 13	J. H	. L. 1.		1,521,771	(Tan 12) #	``,	## T #	77.	ţ.,	
C436 E	1,336 1.	1.426 1.			1.356.1	11:3EF:1	1.5% I.		1.3%1	1.3% 1.	1.45€ 1.		\$5.5 mg	
MEG.	.04 .04	一切が			.040°	TAD:	1014H		1.03	A.O.	THEO.		én in-	
													4.5	

4.14.4

		본 (전 및) (보급 및 보급 ()		TRANCE OF SEC.
(1.2) (2.2)		96 (A) Mr. 13 97 (A) 91 (B) 14 (B) 15 (B)		RECOR - FORM - F
왕 사용 변수 건강 설립 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1	Democratical Section (Control of Control of	8 20 97 17 1-97 18 20 97 18 20	7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7	Tanta C.a. ▼
2004 (2004) (2007) (200	State of the state		v	FF
	Envice of			**************************************
	ST ST RT			51-
	A months		# P # M B B W	C M A